T1.29
HI 8000 Series
The HI  8000 series controller is designed to precisely control the injection of an
acid or alkaline solution as well as multiple fertilizers based on continuous in-line
EC and pH monitoring.
To achieve exact and reliable control, multiple EC and pH probes can be instal-
led. Up to 3 EC sensors and 2 pH sensors can be utilized. An external radiation
sensor can also be used to trigger the start of programs, as well as up to 6 exter-

nection to a PC or to the GSM network,
using our HI  504901 supervisor.
Ordering Information
Version
1: panel mounted
2: wall mounted (not for “4” family)
Number  of  sectors
01: 8 sectors
02: 16 sectors
03: 24 sectors
04: 32 sectors (where available)
Firmware  language
00: English 04: Dutch
01: Spanish 05: French
02: Italian 06: Greek
03: Portuguese 07: Arabic
Family
0: Fertigation controller with priority for pH and EC control
1: Fertigation controller with flow control (irrigation counter)
2: Fertigation controller with flow control, pH dosage and EC monitor
4: Fertigation controller with water mixing system (circulation pump)
w
all m
ounted
m
odel
Power  Supply
U: 115 Vac
D: 230 Vac
HI 80
GSM Monitoring
For complete remote control or set up
of the fertigation unit, you can use the
HI  504901 GSM supervisor.
This transmission system, combined
with the HI  800104 software, allows
remote interaction between the user
and the fertigation process. You can
modify the parameters setting or con-
trol the system functioning from your
computer, by simply establishing a
modem or GSM connection with your
PC or laptop.
Moreover, the HI  504901 supervisor
can send alarm or information SMS to
up two programmed cellular phone
numbers.
HI 800x • HI 801x • HI 802x • HI 8041
Process Instrumentation
new
T1.32
HI  710005 115 Vac/12 Vdc power adap-
ter
HI  710006 230 Vac/12 Vdc power adap-
ter
HI  920010 Serial cable for PC connection
Accessories
Specifications
HI 504901
Max  Output  Power 2 W for EGSM900; 1 W for GSM1800/1900
SIM  Interface 3V SIM card
Antenna dual band (900/1800/1900 MHz)
Digital  Input  Channel supporting mechanical relays or open-collector outputs
Digital  Output  Channel open-collector output, 5 mA/30V max.
Installation  Category I
Power  Supply 12 Vdc adapter (included) and internal rechargeable backup battery (12 V/0.8 Ah)
RS485  Channel for connection of all instruments with RS485 in the same bus;
Towards  Instruments baud rate up to 9600
RS232  Channel for connecting 2 instruments with RS232 port;
Towards  Instruments baud rate up to 9600 (limited by the instrument)
RS232  Auxiliary  Port for PC connection
Environment 0 to 50ºC (32 to 122°F); RH max 85% non-condensing
Enclosure ABS case, IP54